

EXECUTIVE DECISION NOTICE

Decision Maker	Executive Councillor Decision Date: 08 April 2020
Decision Maker Name	Executive Councillor: Adult Care, Health and Children's Services
Decision Record	
Status	Recommendations Approved (subject to call-in)
Decision Reference No:	1019761
Title	Revised Adult Care Charging Policy and Improvements to Financial Assessments
Report reference	1.0
Record of Decision	(1) That the review of the Council's financial assessment processes, the changes made to date and the steps still to be undertaken, be noted.
	(2) That the adoption of the document, as set out in Appendix A to the report, be approved as the Lincolnshire County Council Adult Charging Policy with effect from 13 April 2020 to replace the Adult Care Non-Contributions Policy which came into force in April 2016.
	(3) That the Executive Director for Adult Care and Community Wellbeing, in consultation with the Executive Councillor for Adult Care, Health and Children's Services, be delegated authority to approve any necessary future amendments to the policy as shall be necessary to give effect to future business process changes implemented by the Council.
Options considered	As detailed in the report.
Reasons for decision	As detailed in the report.
Records of conflicts of interest	N/A

Dispensation	N/A
·	

Date of publication:08/04/2020Deadline for calling in this decision – 5pm on 15 April 2020

The above Executive Councillor decisions will become effective from 16/04/2020 unless any three Members of the Council (or alternatively in the case of Education matters any three non-Councillor voting members) activate the call in process before the above deadline.